_ EXHIBIT %

a

LRP Recommendation
Cultural and Aesthetic Grants (C&A)
2017 Biennium

Grant Grant Agency LRP Cummulative
Number Applicant Requested Proposal Proposal Total
Special Project < = $4500

1801 Council for the Arts, Lincoln $4,500 $3,000 $4,500 $4,500

1805 Preservation Cascade, Inc. 4,500 3,000 4,500 9,000

1807 The Extreme History Project 4,500 2,000 4,500 13,500

1804 Granite County Museum and Cultural Center 3,191 2,000 3,191 16,691

1806 Signatures from Big Sky 4,500 2,000 4,500 21,191

1800 Cohesion Dance Project 4,500 2,000 4,500 25,691

1802 Dolce Canto, Inc. 4,500 2,000 4,500 30,191

1803 Flathead Lake Music Camp 2,000 0 2,000 32,191

Total Special Projects < $4500 $32,191 $16,000 $32,191
Special Project > $4500

1828 Montana Preservation Alliance $40,000 $10,000 $13,600 45,791

1827 Montana Performing Arts Consortium 40,000 10,000 13,600 59,391

1822 Humanities Montana 28,000 10,000 13,600 72,991

1824 Missoula Writing Collaborative 7,500 5,000 7,500 80,491

1815 CoMotion Dance Project 22,970 8,000 11,600 92,091

1826 Montana Historical Society 25,200 7,000 10,600 102,691

1831 Upper Swan Valley Historical Society Inc 20,000 4,000 7,600 110,291

1813 Chouteau County Performing Arts 7,606 3,000 6,600 116,891

1812 Butte-Silver Bow Public Archives 41,153 7,000 10,600 127,491

1816 Emerson Center for the Arts & Culture 20,000 3,000 6,600 134,091

1820 Helena Symphony 60,000 5,000 8,600 142,691

1817 Friends of Chief Plenty Coups Advisory Council 22,150 3,000 6,600 149,291

1818 Grandstreet Broadwater Productions, Inc. 41,000 5,000 8,600 157,891

1821 Hockaday Museum of Art 18,905 3,000 6,600 164,491

1823 International Choral Festival 11,855 3,000 6,600 171,091

1810 Bozeman Symphony Society 41,345 5,000 8,600 179,691

1819 Headwaters Dance Co. 10,000 3,000 6,600 186,291

1830 Musikanten Inc 11,000 2,000 5,600 191,891

1809 Alpine Artisans, Inc. 20,000 3,000 6,600 198,491

1814 Clay Arts Guild of Helena 5,000 2,000 5,000 203,491

1829 Montana Public Radio 8,430 0 3,600 207,091

1825 Montana Chamber Music Society 12,500 0 3,600 210,691

1811 Butte Citizens for Preservation and Revitalization 20,550 0 3,600 214,291

1808 Allison McGree Fine Art 4,500 0 3,550 217,841

Total Special Projects > $4500  $539,664 $101,000 $185,650
Operational Support

1860 Montana Arts $20,000 $10,000 $13,600 231,441

1861 Montana Association of Symphony Orchestras 20,000 10,000 13,600 245,041

1854 MAGDA 25,000 10,000 13,600 258,641

1865 Museums Association of Montana 17,500 10,000 13,600 272,241

1862 Montana Dance Arts Association 20,000 10,000 13,600 285,841

1879 VSA Montana 15,000 8,000 11,600 297,441

1835 Art Mobile of Montana 25,000 10,000 13,600 311,041

1864 Montana Shakespeare in the Parks 40,000 10,000 13,600 324,641

1863 Montana Repertory Theatre 32,000 10,000 13,600 338,241

1873 Schoolhouse History & Art Center 39,327 8,345 11,945 350,186

1856 MCT, Inc. 20,000 8,000 11,600 361,786

1834 Archie Bray Foundation 50,000 8,000 11,600 373,386

1885 Zootown Arts Community Center 26,000 6,000 9,600 382,986

1855 Mai Wah Society 18,000 4,000 7,600 390,586

1876 Stillwater Historical Society 20,000 6,000 9,600 400,186

1848 Great Falls Symphony 30,000 6,000 9,600 409,786
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Grant Grant Agency LRP Cummulative
Number Applicant Requested Proposal Proposal Total
1858 Missoula Cultural Council 4,800 2,000 4,800 414,586
1878 Verge Theater 10,000 3,000 6,600 421,186
1842 Carbon County Arts Guild & Depot Gallery 28,000 4,000 7,600 428,786
1849 Hamilton Players, Inc 36,893 5,000 8,600 437,386
1852 Intermountain Opera Association 30,000 5,000 8,600 445,986
1867 Paris Gibson Square Museum of Art 42,000 6,000 9,600 455,586
1884 Yellowstone Art Museum 20,000 4,000 7,600 463,186
1875 Southwest Montana Arts Council 46,000 5,000 8,600 471,786
1851 Holter Museum of Art 70,000 4,000 7,600 479,386
1866 Northwest Montana Historical Society 19,500 4,000 7,600 486,986
1870 Queen City Ballet Company 16,000 5,000 8,600 495,586
1871 Ravalli County Museum 25,000 5,000 8,600 504,186
1882 Whitefish Theatre Co 15,000 4,000 7,600 511,786
1836 Beaverhead County Museum 18,000 4,000 7,600 519,386
1837 Big Horn Arts and Craft Association 16,000 4,000 7,600 526,986
1880 WaterWorks Art Museum 45,000 4,000 7,600 534,586
1846 Gallatin Historical Society 20,000 4,000 7,600 542,186
1859 MonDak Heritage Center 40,000 4,000 7,600 549,786
1877 Sunburst Foundation 15,000 4,000 7,600 557,386
1838 Billings Symphony Society 30,000 4,000 7,600 564,986
1883 World Museum of Mining 45,000 4,000 7,600 572,586
1832 Alberta Bair Theater 30,000 4,000 7,600 580,186
1850 Helena Presents/Myrna Loy Center 18,000 4,000 7,600 587,786
1869 Pondera History Association (PHA) 8,000 4,000 7,600 595,386
1843 Carbon County Historical Society 30,000 4,000 7,600 602,986
1872 Rocky Mountain Ballet Theatre 20,000 4,000 7,600 610,586
1844 Creative Arts Council 24,000 4,000 7,600 618,186
1874 Shane Lalani Center for the Arts 30,000 3,000 6,600 624,786
1853 Irwin & Florence Rosten Foundation 50,000 3,000 6,600 631,386
1881 Western Heritage Center 30,000 0 3,600 634,986
1847 Glacier Symphony and Chorale 40,000 0 3,600 638,586
1833 Alpine Theatre Project, Inc. 20,000 0 3,600 642,186
1841 Butte Symphony Association 12,000 0 3,600 645,786
1840 Butte Center for the Performing Arts 30,000 0 3,600 649,386
1845 Daly Mansion Preservation Trust 41,900 0 3,600 652,986
1857 Missoula Community Access Television 15,000 0 3,600 656,586
1868 Pondera Arts Council 12,000 0 3,600 660,186
1839 Bitterroot Performing Arts Council 20,000 0 3,600 663,786
Total Operational Support $1,440,920 $252,345  $445,045
Capital Expenditure
1888 Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks (Montana State Part $17,828 $7,787 $11,387 $675,173
1886 City of Shelby Champions Park $40,000 $3,000 6,600 $681,773
1887 Missoula Art Museum 30,000 5,000 8,600 $690,373
1890 Original Montana Club 7,650 0 3,600 $693,973
1889 NOVA Center for the Performing Arts 25,000 Q 3,600 $697,573
Total Capital Expenditure ~ $120,478 $15,787 $33,787
$2,133,253 $385,132 $697,573
—————
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Amendments to House Bill No. 9
1st Reading Copy

Requested by Representative Mike Cuffe
For the House Appropriations Committee

Prepared by Catherine Duncan
February 19, 2015 (1:19pm)

1. Title, page 1, line 6.
Following: "GRANTS;"

Insert: "TRANSFERRING FUNDS FROM THE ORPHAN SHARE ACCOUNT;"

2. Page 1, line 23.
Strike: "$385,132"
Insert: "$697,573"

3. Page 1, line 27.
Strike: "$3,000"
Insert: "3$4,500"

4. Page 1, line 28.
Strike: "$3,000"
Insert: "$4,500"

5. Page 1, line 29.
Strike: "$2,000"
Insert: "$4,500"

6. Page 1, line 30.
Strike: "$2,000"
Insert: "$3,191"

7. Page 2, line 1.
Strike: "$2,000"
Insert: "$4,500"

8. Page 2, line 2.
Strike: "$2,000"
Insexrt: "$4,500"

9. Page 2, line 3.
Strike: "32,000"
Insert: "$4,500"

10. Page 2, line 4.
Following: line 3
Insert: "1803 Flathead Lake Music Camp $2,000"
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11. Page 2, line 5.
Strike: "$10,000"
Insert: "$13,600"

12. Page 2, line 6.
Strike: "$10,000"
Insert: "$13,600"

13. Page 2, line 7.
Strike: "$10,000"
Insert: "$13,600"

14. Page 2, line 8.
Strike: "S$5,000"
Insert: "$7,500"

15. Page 2, line 9.
Strike: "$8,000"
Insert: "$11,600"

16. Page 2, line 10.

Strike: "$7,000"
Insert: "$10,600"

17. Page 2, line 11.

Strike: "$4,000"
Insert: "S$7,600"

18. Page 2, line 12.

Strike: "$3,000"
Insert: "S$6,600"

19. Page 2, line 13.

Strike: "37,000"
Insert: "$10,600'

=

20. Page 2, line 14.

Strike: "$3,000"
Insert: "$6,600"

21. Page 2, line 15.

Strike: "$5,000"
Insert: "S$8,600"

22. Page 2, line 1o,

Strike: "$3,000"
Insert: "$6,600"

23. Page 2, line 17.
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Strike: "$5,000"
Insert: "5$8,600"

24. Page 2, line 18.
Strike: "S$3,000"
Insert: "$6,600"

25. Page 2, line 19.
Strike: "$3,000"
Insert: "$6,600"

26. Page 2, line 20.
Strike: "$5,000"
Insert: "$8,600"

27. Page 2, line 21.
Strike: "S$3,000"
Insert: "$6,600"

28. Page 2, line 22.
Strike: "S$2,000"
Insert: "$5,600"

29. Page 2, line 23.
Strike: "S$3,000"
Insert: "$6,600"

30. Page 2, line 24.
Strike: "$2,000"
Insert: "S$5,000"

31. Page 2, line 25.
Following: line 24
Insert: "1829 Montana Public Radio

1825 Montana Chamber Music Society
1811 Butte Citizens for Preservation
1808 Allison McGree Fine Art

32. Page 2, line 26.
Strike: "S$10,000"
Insert: "$13,600"
33. Page 2, line 27.
Strike: "S$10,000"
Insert: "$13,600"
34. Page 2, line 28.
Strike: "$10,000"
Insert: "$13,600"

$3,600
$3, 600

& Revitalization
$3,600"

$3,600
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35. Page 2, line 29.

Strike: "$10,000"
Insert: "$13,600"

36. Page 2, line 30.

Strike: "$10,000"
Insert: "$13,600"

37. Page 3, line 1.
Strike: "$8,000"
Insert: "$11,600"

38. Page 3, line 2.
Strike: "$10,000"
Insert: "$13,600"

39. Page 3, line 3.
Strike: "$10,000"
Insert: "313,600"

40. Page 3, line 4.
Strike: "$10,000"
Insexrt: "$13,600"

41. Page 3, line 5.
Strike: "3$8,345"
Insert: "S$11,945"

42. Page 3, line 6.
Strike: "3$8,000"
Insert: "$11,600"

43, Page 3, line 7.
Strike: "$8,000"
Insert: "$11,600"

44, Page 3, line 8.
Strike: "5$6,000"
Insert: "$9,600"

45. Page 3, line 9.
Strike: "$4,000"
Insert: "$7,600"

46. Page 3, line 10.

Strike: "$6,000"
Insert: "S$9,600"

HBO0O0906.ACD



47. Page 3, line
Strike: "$6,000"
Insert: "$9,600"

48. Page 3, line
Strike: "S$2,000"
Insert: "S$4,800"

49. Page 3, line
Strike: "$3,000"
Insert: "$6,600"

50. Page 3, line
Strike: "3$4,000"
Insert: "S$7,600"

51. Page 3, line
Strike: "$5,000"
Insert: "S$8, 600"

52. Page 3, line
Strike: "$5,000"
Insexrt: "$8, 600"

53. Page 3, line
Strike: "36,000"
Insert: "$9,600"

54. Page 3, line
Strike: "S$4,000"
Insert: "S$7,600"

55. Page 3, line
Strike: "$5,000"
Insert: "$8,600"

56. Page 3, line
Strike: "$4,000"
Insert: "S$7,600"

57. Page 3, line
Strike: "3$4,000"
Insert: "$7,600"

58. Page 3, line
Strike: "$5,000"
Insexrt: "$8,600"

59. Page 3, line

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

le.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.
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Strike: "$5,000"
Insert: "$8,600"

60. Page 3, line
Strike: "$4,000"
Insert: "$7,600"

61. Page 3, line
Strike: "$4,000"
Insert: "$7,600"

62. Page 3, line
Strike: "$4,000"
Insert: "S$7,600"

63. Page 3, line
Strike: "$4,000"
Insert: "$7,600"

64. Page 3, line
Strike: "$4,000"
Insert: "$7,600"

65. Page 3, line
Strike: "$4,000"
Insert: "$7,600"

66. Page 3, line
Strike: "S$4,000"
Insert: "$7,600"

67. Page 4, line
Strike: "$4,000"
Insert: "S$7,600"

68. Page 4, line
Strike: "$4,000"
Insert: "$7,600"

69. Page 4, line
Strike: "$4,000"
Insert: "$7,600"

70. Page 4, line
Strike: "$4,000"
Insert: "S$7,600"

71. Page 4, line
Strike: "$4,000"

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.
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Insert: "S$7,600"

72. Page 4, line 6.
Strike: "$4,000"
Insert: "$7,600"

73. Page 4, line 7.
Strike: "$4,000"
Insert: "S$7,600"

74. Page 4, line 8.
Strike: "$4,000"
Insert: "$7,600"

75. Page 4, line 9.
Strike: "$3,000"
Insert: "$6,600"

76. Page 4, line 10.
Strike: "$3,000"
Insert: "$6,600"

77. Page 4, line 11.
Following: line 10
Insert: "1881 Western Heritage Center

1847 Glacier Symphony and Chorale

1833 Alpine Theatre Project Inc.

1841 Butte Symphony Association

1840 Butte Center for the Performing Arts
1845 Daly Mansion Preservation Trust

1857 Missoula Community Access Television
1868 Pondera Arts Council

1839 Bitterroot Performing Arts Council

78. Page 4, line 12.
Strike: "$7,787"
Insert: "S$11,387"
79. Page 4, line 13.
Strike: "$3,000"
Insert: "S$6,600"

80. Page 4, line 14.
Strike: "$5,000"
Insert: "$8,600"

81. Page 4, line 15.

Following: line 14
Insert: "1890 Original Montana Club

$3,600
$3,600
$3,600
$3,600
$3,600
$3,600
$3,600
$3,600
$3,600"

$3,600
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1889 NOVA Center for the Performing Arts $3,0600"

82. Page 4, line 27.

Following: line 26

Insert: "NEW SECTION. Section 5. Transfer of funds. By July
30, 2016, the state treasurer shall transfer the amount of
$323,000 from the orphan share state special revenue account to
the cultural and aesthetic projects trust fund state special
revenue account."”

Renumber: subsequent sections

- END -
Explanation - This amendment is the committee report from the LRP
subcommittee.
This amendment would transfer $323,000 from the orphan share fund
to the C&A projects fund to increase all grant requests by
$3,600, not to exceed the amount of the grant request.
2. increases the grant appropriation by $312,441 for the full
costs of the amendment.
10., 31., 77. add projects to the bill that were not funded in
the introduced version of the bill, but had regquested grants.
82. transfers $323,000 from the orphan share fund to the C&A
grants fund. This amount is equal to the administrative costs
appropriated from the C&A grants fund in HB 2.
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